
	
	
	
	

Bench	and	Bed	Immunology	2016	
	
Thursday,	14‐Jan‐2016	
	
Location	:		 Amphiteater	Ruch,	1st	floor,	Faculté	de	Chirurgie	Dentaire,	

8	rue	Sainte	Elisabeth,	Hopital	Civil,	Strasbourg	
	
9:00		 	 	 Welcome	
	
	9:45	 	 	 Presentation	of	the	seminary	
	 	 	 Anne‐Sophie	Korganow	and	Sophie	Jung,	Strasbourg	
	
10:00	–	10:40		 Introduction	to	vasculitis:	nomenclature	update		

Andreas	Schwarting,	Mainz	
	

10:40	–	11:20		 Physiopathology	and	clinics	of	ANCA+	vasculitis	
Nils	Venhoff,	Freiburg	

	
11:20	–	12:00		 Physiopathology	and	clinics	of	Giant	cell	vasculitis		

Bernard	Bonnotte,	Dijon	
	

12:10	–	14:00	 Lunch	
	

14:00	‐	15:00		 Atelier:	Vasculitis	and	cytokines	
Pauline	Soulas‐Sprauel,	Strasbourg	

	
	

15:00	–	16:00		 Atelier:	Very	rare	vasculitis/syndromes		
	 	 	 Hans‐Hartmut	Peter,	Marta	Rizzi,	Freiburg	
	
16:00	–	16:30	 Coffee	Break	
	
	
16:30	–	17:10		 Physiopathology	and	clinics	of	ANCA	negativ	Vasculitis	
	 	 	 Hanns‐Martin	Lorenz,	Heidelberg	
	
17:10	–	18:00		 Genetic	and	environment	in	vasculitis:		

impact	on	outcome	in	vasculitis	
Wolfgang	Gross,	Lübeck	

	
18:00	–	19:00		 Workshop:	Vasculitis	and	targeted	therapies	
	 	 	 Reinhard	Voll,	Freiburg	
	
20:00	 	 	 Dinner	
 

	



    

	
	
Friday,	15‐Jan‐2016	
	
	
Location	:		 Amphiteater	Ruch,	1st	floor,	Faculté	de	Chirurgie	Dentaire,	

8	rue	Sainte	Elisabeth,	Hopital	Civil,	Strasbourg	
	
	
8:30	–	9:10	 	 Introduction	to	scleroderma/	clinical	challenges	

Thierry	Martin,	Strasbourg		
	

9:10	–	9:50	 	 Physiopathology	of	scleroderma	
Florian	Kollert,	Freiburg/Basel	

	
9:50	–	10:30	 	 Treatment	of	scleroderma‐	BMT 	

Dominique	Farge,	Paris	
	

10:30	–	11:00		 Coffee	break	
	
11:00	‐	11:40		 B	cells	and	scleroderma	

Luc	Mouthon,	Paris	
	

11:40	–	12:20		 T	cells	and	scleroderma	
Jacques	Eric	Gottenberg,	Strasbourg	

	
12:30	–	14:00	 Lunch	

	
14:30	‐	15:00		 Genetics	and	environment	in	scleroderma	

Martin	Mickael,	Strasbourg	
	

15:00	‐	15:30		 Biologics	in	the	treatment	of	vasculitis	and	scleroderma	
	 	 	 Jens	Thiel,	Freiburg	
	
15:30	‐	16:00		 Coffee	break	
	
	
16:00	‐	17:00		 Workshop:	Scleroderma‐Vasculitis	and	animal	models	

Sophie	Jung,	Strasbourg	
	
17	:00	–	18	:00	 Workshop:	Scleroderma	Vasculitis	Physiopathology	

Luc	Mouthon,	Paris	
	

18:00	–	19:00		 Poster	session	with	coffee,	reactive	networking	
Jean‐Louis	Pasquali	/	Anne‐Sophie	Korganow	/	Reinhard	Voll	/	
Hélène	Dumortier	

	
	
20:00			 	 Dinner	



    

	
Saturday,	16‐Jan‐2016	
	
Location:	 Room	5th	West,	Elevator	B,	5th	floor,	Nouvel	Hopital	Civil,		

1	place	de	l’Hopital,	Strasbourg	
	
	
9	:00	–	9:40		 	 Stroma‐scleroderma		

Christoph	Muller,	Strasbourg	
	

9:40	‐	10:20	 	 Autoantibodies	in	vasculitis	and	scleroderma		
Christoph	Fiehn,	Baden‐Baden	

	
10:20	‐10:40		 Coffee	break	
	
10:40	–	11:20		 Workshop:	Pulmonary	hypertension	in	scleroderma	
	 	 	 Thomas	Köhler,	Freiburg	/	Mathieu	Canuet,	Strasbourg	

	
	

11:	20			 	 End	of	the	seminary	
Thierry	Martin,	Strasbourg,	Reinhard	Voll,	Freiburg	

	
12:15			 	 Lunch	
	
	
SPEAKERS:	
	
BONNOTTE,	Bernard	
CANUET,	Mathieu	
DUMORTIER,	Helene	
FARGE,	Dominique	
FIEHN,	Christoph	
GOTTENBERG,	Jacques	Eric	
GROSS,	Wolfgang	
JUNG,	Sophie	
KÖHLER,	Thomas	
KOLLERT,	Florian	
KORGANOW,	Anne‐Sophie	
LORENZ,	Hanns‐Martin	
MARTIN,	Mickael	
MARTIN,	Thierry	
MOUTHON,	Luc	
MULLER,	Christoph	
PETER,	Hans	Hartmut	
PASQUALI,	Jean	Louis	
RIZZI,	Marta	
SCHWARTING,	Andreas	
SOULAS‐SPRAUEL,	Pauline	
THIEL,	Jens	
VENHOFF,	Nils	
VOLL,	Reinhard	


